JOHN KEAL MUSIC GROUP

2019-20

MUSIC ACCESSORY
CATALOG

o

i X
|
+ .
}
n -
i
.
A .
) e
e
e
= :
[t~
g
,-tﬁ'.'

: -
. ,-:.{@ |
|




John Keal Music Group

89 Years of Service

In 1930, a young John Keal opened
his first music store at 315 Central Av-
enue in Albany. A 24-year-old musi-
cian, his beginning ambition was only
to teach saxophone in a private studio.
However, he soon became a supplier
of reeds and other accessories for his
fellow musicians. Eventually, this led
him to establish contacts with the instru-
ment manufacturers of the day and he
became a source for band and orchestral
instruments as well. Almost by accident,
John Keal had discovered a local music
market, and the increasing demand soon
prompted him to put aside his teaching
and concentrate his efforts solely on the
business of music.

The following years brought rapid
growth and a succession of re-locations
to accommodate an increasing inven-
tory. In the early 1940's, John added 78
rpm. records to his shelves. This proved
to be a fortuitous decision as World
War 1II necessitated the halt of instru-
ment production a few years later. In
the 1960's his son, John Keal Jr., joined
the store and the father-son team began
specializing in school music programs.

This was a time of increasing student
enrollment for many local schools and
music teachers were in dire need of a
company that could keep pace with their
expanding programs. Once again, the
Keals had identified a need in their lo-
cal music community and, by offering
a reputable package of sales and direct-
to-school service, earned a reputation as
the leader in the area of music education.

In 1985, we moved to our present
location at 819 Livingston Avenue in
Albany. While the staff has increased
to meet the demands of a growing busi-
ness, John Keal Music has remained a
family-oriented company, encouraging
musicians of all ages.

In 2005 John Keal incorporated
D&M Music of Pleasant Valley into
its operation. Started in 1976 by Ed
Diefes and Henry Mikolajeski, two
well-respected repairmen in the Hud-
son Valley, this store was servicing area
schools in the same way John Keal was
in the Capital District.

In the summer of 2012 John Keal
Music bought Hermie’s Music of
Schenectady. This was a natural fit,
as Hermie’s had long been known as
the school music store of Schenectady
County. Hermie’s was started in 1940
by Hermie Fredricks, and was operated
by his son Norman until its sale. In
the fall of 2016 Hermie’s moved to its
exciting new location in the Proctors
Arcade next to Proctors Theater.

With our expansion, John Keal
Music is proud to have also increased
our sponsorship of community music
activities. We find it rewarding to
support individuals and organizations,
as they work to bring music into our
lives. We have sponsored seminars
for music teachers and have helped to
bring nationally acclaimed performing
artists and ensembles to area schools
as well as providing support for the
Albany Symphony, the Empire State
Youth Orchestra, and many other local
groups.

Another important component of
our professional development is our
affiliation with a number of national
music organizations. Our participation
in the National Association of Music
Merchants (NAMM), the National
Association of School Music Dealers
(NASMD), the New York State School
Music Association (NYSSMA), as well
as the New York State Band Directors
Association (NYSBDA), allows us to
remain up-to-date on happenings in the

Table of Contents

Reeds 1
Woodwind Accessories 2-5
Brass Accessories 6-8
Stands 9
Cases 10
Marching Equipment 11

Drums, Percussion 12-19

Violin, Viola, Cello Strings 20

String Accessories 20-22
Music Lesson Books 23
Tuners, Metronomes 24-25
Guitars, Accessories 25

Classroom Music Supplies 26
Music Gifts 27

Full Index 28

music and education fields.

We hope to continue with these
and other musical endeavors. The John
Keal Music Group strives to encourage
musical excellence in our schools and
to support the communities that have
so generously supported us through the
decades.



WE CARRY
BAND & ORCHESTRA INSTRUMENTS
GUITARS & AMPS
KEYBOARDS & DRUMS
PRICES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

BECAUSE OF SPACE, FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS, AND PRICE
FLUCTUATIONS, WE ARE UNABLE TO LIST MANY PRICES IN
OUR CATALOG. PLEASE SEE YOUR SCHOOL SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE OR CALL OUR STORES FOR PRICES.

FOLDERS
Band & Orchestra Folders

$1.00 each

Order in Quantities and Save
100 or more Small $ .60 each
100 or more Large $ .75 each

(mpmm ITca(E

SHIPPING CHARGES: Minimum shipping charge is $7.00 for purchases
up to $100.00. Shipping is FREE for orders totaling more than $100.00.
All orders are shipped via U.P.S. ground or first class mail.

THIS OFTEN MEANS NEXT DAY DELIVERY.



Now selling sheet music.

10% discount on most band or orchestra score sets, and choral
orders of more than 20 copies.

(800) 544-6631

(518) 482-0344

l] Find us on facebook and twitter. v

819 Livingston Ave.
Albany, NY 12206

(518) 482-4405

Parkwood Plaza, Rte 9
Clifton Park, NY 12065

(518) 371-4455

www.johnkealmusic.com

1367 Route 44
Pleasant Valley, NY 12569

(845) 635-1120

www.dandmmusic.com

Hermie's
MUSIC

Proctors Arcade
432 State St.
Schenectady, NY 12305

(518) 374-7433

www.hermiesmusic.com




REEDS

RICO

The Wonlds Meost Popaclar Reed ™

Al

Card of 3
Bb clarinet $8.99
Alto clarinet 9.99
Bass clarinet 12.99
Soprano sax 9.99
Alto sax 9.99
Tenor sax 12.99
Baritone sax 15.99
Box of 10
BP clarinet $ 18.99
Bass clarinet 32.99
Contra alto/bass clarinet 45.99
Soprano sax 18.99
Alto sax 24.99
Tenor sax 32.99
Baritone sax 37.99
Box of 25 - Novapak
Eb clarinet $32.35
BP clarinet 31.95
Alto clarinet 44 .95
Bass clarinet 59.15
Soprano sax 39.45
Alto sax 44 .95
Tenor sax 59.15
Baritone sax 79.85
by Didddario
CARD OF 3
Bb clarinet $9.99
Alto sax 10.99
Tenor sax 14.99
BOX OF 10
Eb clarinet $19.99
Bb clarinet 20.99
Alto clarinet 27.99
Bass clarinet 35.99
Soprano sax 19.99
Alto sax 27.99
Tenor sax 35.99
Baritone sax 39.99

) (07 |
g B

BOX OF 10 —d’
BP clarinet $14.99
Alto sax 21.95

RESERVE @@ H§

by Didddario

Fomil S D,'_
BOX OF 10
Bb clarinet Crassic $ 29.95
Bb clarinet German Crassic 29.95
Alto sax Crassic 27.95
BOX OF 5
Bass clarinet $ 25.95
Tenor sax 25.99
Baritone sax 33.99

Haehell Snrie

Bb Clarinet Reeds

Box of 10 regular (unfiled) $15.95
Box of 5 premium (filed) 9.25
GRAND CONCERT SELECT
BOX OF 10

Bb clarinet Traditional $23.40
BP clarinet Thick Blank 23.40
Bb clarinet Evolution 23.40
Soprano sax 19.95
Alto sax 21.00

BOX OF 5
Bass clarinet $19.75
Tenor sax 17.95
Baritone sax 29.95

by Didddario
available
filed or unfiled
BOX OF 10

Soprano sax $ 20.95
Alto sax 21.95

BOX OF 5
Tenor sax $16.15
Baritone sax 33.80
SAXOPHONE
™ REEDS

BOX OF 5
Alto sax $11.15
Tenor sax 15.75
Baritone sax 39.50

All prices subject to change without notice.

BP Clarinet - BOX OF 10

Traditional $21.45
V72 27.95
Vo1 27.95
56 rue Lepic 27.95
Bass Clarinet - BOX OF 5
Traditional $20.95
V72 22.35
Soprano Sax - BOX OF 10
Traditional $21.95
JAVA filed-Red Cut or regular 21.95
V-16 21.95
Alto Sax - BOX OF 10
Traditional $ 26.95
JAVA filed-Red Cut or regular 26.95
V-12 31.50
V-16 26.95
zZ 26.95
Tenor Sax - BOXOF 5
Traditional $19.95
JAVA filed-Red Cut or regular 19.99
V-16 19.95
V4 19.95
Baritone Sax - BOX OF 5
Traditional $ 35.95
JAVA filed-Red Cut or regular 35.95
zZ 35.65
Available sax
and clarinet
i 3 strengths
REEQS.LTD, 2-4
Classic cut $19.95
Signature cut 27.95
OBOE
Stradella $ 9.95
Fox Renard 12.50
Handmade (w-cut) 12.50
Marlin Lesher Pro 15.75
Jones 12.95
Légeére synthetic 135.00
ENGLISH HORN
Jones $19.95
BASSOON
Stradella $ 9.95
Fox Renard 12.50
Handmade (w-cut) 13.25
Jones 12.95
Fox Renard Contrabassoon 16.75
Légeére synthetic 145.00



WOODWIND MOUTHPIECES

John Keal Music
Plastic Student
Mouthpieces

LHNRS

SELMER

Bb clarinet $ 14.95 PARIS
Alto saxophone 17.95 Bb Clarinet
Tenor saxophone 19.95 B45. M15. M30. 5RV
g:g;oairis::fphone gggg 5RVY $ 89.95 Soprano Saxophone
) M13, M13¥ 95.00 S90 $129.99
also available in Profile 88 — priced accordingly Metal MJ401 325.99
. Alto Saxophone
e = . B Cl t B45 165.00
Ve Plastic Student A|asss a""he $80/ S90 159.99
| 2F Mouthpieces to Saxophone Soloist 432 174.00
AL3 Optima 124.95 Super Session 422 219.99
YAMAHA V5, V16, Java Metal MJ402 379.99
Jumbo Java 129.95 Tenor Saxophone
Bb clarinet $ 32.95 T s h S80 179.99
Alto clarinet 32.95 e"%‘;j 3’1‘29 y one S90 175.00
Bass clarinet 37.15 oo ) ava 151.20 Soloist 434 206.00
Soprano saxophone 28.85 umbo Java : Super Session 424 259.99
Alto saxophone 28.85 Baritone Saxophone Metal MJ404 439.99
Tenor saxophone 30.85 V5, V16, Java Baritone Saxophone
Baritone saxophone 47.35 Jumbo Java 279.99 S80/ S90 240.00
Plastic .
Plastic Plastic
Sioc'g%‘rt;’;t‘smte $ :ggg Rico Graftonite $17.95 | Rico Graftonite $18.95
Hite Premiere 2 4'95 Goldentone 21.95 Hite Premiere 36.00
: Hite Premiere 29.60 Hard Rubb
ard Rubber
:E’QER;\?Ee’ 0005 | Hard Rubber Brilhart Ebolin 50.40
X0 — 1.00mm ti ) Brilhart Ebolin 40.00 Bundy Signature 59.20
X5 —1.05mm tip Meyer 99.95 | Meyer 109.95
X10— 1.10mm tip Otto Link 99.99 | Otto Link Vintage 154.95
e ' P D'Addario RESERVE 144.99 D'Addario Select Jazz 199.99
e D'Addario Select Jazz 149.00
Metal
Metal Otto Link 214.95
QW%% Otto Link 222.95 Otto Link Vintage 274.95
BASS CLARINET | Plastic
. . Rico Graftonite $19.95
Brilhart Special $ 34.95 Brilhart Special 67.20
Hard Rubber > Hard Rubber
Bundy Signature 57.75 Bundy Signature 112.00
Meyer 169.99

We stock many other mouthpieces not listed on this page. Please call for prices.

All prices subject to change without notice.




WOODWIND NECESSITIES

LIGATURES

AL L

STANDARD METAL

Eb clarinet $7.99
BP clarinet 4.15
Alto clarinet 5.50
Bass clarinet 5.50
Alto saxophone 4.40
Tenor saxophone 4.75
Baritone saxophone 5.50
B> CLARINET

Luyben 11.95
D. Bonade 22.40
Bois ring 28.75
Rico "H" 29.95
Rovner standard 19.95
Rovner Versa 57.95
Rovner Platinum 64.75
Vandoren Klassik 66.95
Vandoren Optimum 79.95
BASS CLARINET
Rovner standard 20.95
D. Bonade 28.80
ALTO

SAXOPHONE

D. Bonade 24.50
Rovner standard 19.95
Rovner Platinum 64.75
Rico "H" (with cap) 34.95
Vandoren Optimum 78.95
TENOR

SAXOPHONE

D. Bonade 25.60
Rovner standard 19.95
BARITONE
SAXOPHONE

Rovner standard 20.95

ChopSaver is a 100% all natural lip
therapy which combines the healing
properties of herbs with nature's fin-
est oils and moisturizers.

All Natural Lip Care

| $4.95
MOUTHPIECE NECK STRAPS
CAPS CLARINET/OBOE
- Neotech standard $12.95

B> clarinet $1.75 | pyco standard 19.95

Bass clarinet 2.85 | Neotech bass clarinet  19.95

Alto saxophone 1.95

Tenor saxophone 2.50 | BASSOON

Baritone saxophone 4.99 | Foxstrap 7.50
Selmer strap 16.95
SAXOPHONE

MOUTHPIECE Standard 5.75

PATCHES JEKM padded sax strap 9.95

Runyon (2) fits all mouthpieces  3.99

Yamaha (4) fits all mouthpieces 6.95

Rico (5) fits all mouthpieces 7.99
clear or black

Flute Finger Rests

Flute finger rest 11.00
Flute finger saddle 11.00
Flute thumb guide 11.00
CLARINET THUMB
RESTS

Thum Eez 1.25
Yamaha 7.50

All prices subject to change without notice.

Neotech

standard strap 16.95
extra long strap 17.95
harness strap 26.50
RICO leather strap 22.95
RICO deluxe strap 23.10

Neotech colors: forest green, royal blue,
red, wine, black

BASSOON
ACCESSORIES

Seat strap with ring 66.95
Seat strap with hook 19.95
Bassoon crutch 18.50
Bocal brush 8.50
Swab set 24.95



WOODWIND CARE

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE WIT
**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS*

CARE KIT

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT

**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS*"

CLARINET
CARE KIT

$11.11

Contents
Instruction Manual
Duster Brush
Head Joint Cleaner
Body Swab
Polishing Cloth
Pencil & Practice Log

$11.99

Contents
Instruction Manual
Mouthpiece Brush
Mouthpiece Mouse

Duster Brush
Tube Cork Grease
Thumb Cushions

Reedguard II
Pull-through Swab

Pencil & Practice Log

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT

**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS**
)=
[

CARE KIT

$12.00

Contents
Instruction Manual
Mouthpiece Brush
Mouthpiece Mouse

Duster Brush
Tube Cork Grease

Reedguard II
Pull-through Swab
Vinyl-coated Neck Cleaner
Pencil & Practice Log

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT

**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS"
ey
[F{i=¢>

SAX
CARE KIT

()

$12.96

Contents
Instruction Manual
Mouthpiece Brush
Mouthpiece Mouse

Duster Brush
Tube Cork Grease
Reedguard II
Pull-through Swab
Vinyl-coated Neck Cleaner
Pencil & Practice Log

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT
**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS

T

$11.11

Contents
Instruction Manual
Duster Brush
Swab Set
Tube Cork Grease
Reedguard
Thumb Cushions
Pencil & Practice Log

OBOE
CARE KIT

-
RICO PADGARD

The most significant instrument
care development since the case !
Piccolo $7.95
Flute 10.00
Clarinet (setof2) 12.40
Soprano saxophone 16.95
Alto saxophone 18.95
I Tenor saxophone 18.95
' ‘ "Gooseneck" Neck Savers
Alto sax/bari saxophone 6.95
/ Tenor sax 6.95
Mouthpiece Saver
i Clarinet/alto sax 2.50
Tenor/bari sax/bass clar 2.95

All prices subject to change without notice.




WOODWIND CARE

5

SWABS

John Keal Music

Clarinet, pull-through $2.25
Clarinet, handkerchief 4.95
Sax, pull-through 4.00
Silk oboe set 6.35
Sax neck, vinyl-coated 4.25
Bass clarinet swab 3.00
Hodge Silk Swabs

Flute, silk 7.95
Clarinet, silk 10.45
Alto Sax, silk 11.99
Oboe, silk 7.95
Bassoon, silk 9.95
Original Swabs

Alto sax 12.95
Tenor sax 13.95
Fox Swabs

Oboe, silk 7.15
Bassoon, 2 piece kit 24.95
Bassoon bocal brush 8.50
GEM deluxe bari sax 15.95

FLUTE CLEANING

Cleaning rod 2.75
Selmer polishing cloth 4.00
JEM polishing cloth 3.00
Yamaha pad paper 6.95
powdered pad paper  8.95
Double ended dust brush  1.60
John Keal Music
Mouthpiece brush 1.85
Vinyl sax neck snake 4.25
Dampit
Humidity control device
Wood clarinet upper 11.75
Wood clarinet lower 11.75

LUBRICANTS

JEM cork grease, tube  $ 1.85
Bore oil 4.50
Key oil 3.00
Hetman key oil 6.95

NN RN R’

REED CARE

Rico Reed Guards

Clarinet/alto sax 4-reed 4.50
Tenor/bari sax 2-reed 2.50
Tenor/bari sax 4-reed 4.25
Oboe 2-reed 2.75

DAddario Reed Case
humidity controlled cases

Clarinet/sax 8-reed 21.95
Oboe/bassoon 5-reed 21.95
Vitalizer replacement (73%) 6.95
ProTec Reed Cases

Clarinet 10-reed 19.95
Alto/tenor sax 10-reed 19.95
Oboe 8-reed 18.75
Bassoon 5-reed 18.75

Vandoren Reed Resurfacer

Glass with reed stick 64.95
Reed Knife
Standard 36.00

All prices subject to change without notice.

REPAIR

Ferree's Repair Kit
Contains a swivel top screwdriver, cork
knife, chain nose plyers, spring hook,
pad leveling tool and all of the cement,
pads, screws, springs, felts and cork
you might need in an emergency.

Q31 Repair Kit $ 354.99

Valentino Repair Kit
The perfect choice for band directors
features tools and supplies that make
everyday repairs quick and easy. In-
cludes complete instructions.

Woodwind Fix Kit 425.00
Brasswind Fix Kit 425.00
Combination Fix Kit 730.00
Cork
Valentino clarinet tenon (5) 16.50
Valentino sax neck (4) 16.95
Screwdrivers
5-piece screwdriver set 10.95

We maintain the area’s largest
and most experienced instrument
repair facility. Our shop covers
more that 1,500 square feet of
our Albany location. All of our
repair technicians are members
of the National Association of
Professional Band Instrument Repair
Technicians (NAPBIRT); a non
profit, international, self-governed
organization dedicated to technical
integrity and professionalism in
the craft of repair, restoration, and
maintenance of band instruments.
Through NAPBIRT'’s journals and
seminars, they keep abreast of the
latest repair techniques and tools to
better serve you.




BRASS MOUTHPIECES & ACCESSORIES

M ©
(most standard sizes in stock) Silver Gold Gold Mega Mega Tone
Plated Plated Rim Tone Gold

Cornet $ 56.00 $154.00 $ 111.00 $100.00 $ 198.00
Trumpet 56.00 154.00 111.00 100.00 198.00
Flugelhorn 56.00 154.00 111.00 100.00 198.00
French Horn 51.00 145.00 102.00
Trombone 71.00 184.00 133.00 120.00 227.00
Trombone large shank 73.00 186.00 135.00 120.00 233.00
Tuba, Sousaphone 90.00 212.00 177.00 141.00

All Natural Lip Care EAR PLUGS

ChopSaver is a 100% all
natural lip therapy which combines
the healing properties of herbs with

Soft Foam (8 Pair w/ case) NRR 32db
Rock 'n Roll Series (reusable w/case) NRR 26db

4.95 pk
$4.95 $4.95 pkg
John Keal Music Jﬁ/[ MOUTHPIECE MOUTHPIECE
BRASS POUCHES PULLER
MOUTHPIECES
sizes same as Bach John Keal Music
Cornet Trumpet, cornet, Fr. horn  $ 4.50 '
3C, 7C $27.99 Trombone, bass trombone  5.00 ‘
Trumpet Tuba 5.50
3C, 5C, 7C, 10%C 27.99 Bach
French horn ac
2, 11 27.99 Trumpet 7.50 The Bobcat
Trombone, baritone Fr. Horn (cornet) 7.50 Fits any brass instrument and easily
6%AL, 12C 31.99 Trombone 7.50 removes stuck mouthpieces without
Tuba, sousaphone Tuba 8.00 leaving marks.
18, 24AW 47.99 Protec $ 49.95
] Trumpet 8.99
%l:])l[kl?;‘C Fr Horn (cornet) 7.99
Trumpet 59.25 Trombone 8.99 B
Trombone 78.00 Tuba 9.99 -~ E
Bass trombone 78.00 </
*allow 30 days for delivery Mouthpiece BrUSh ¥ R
JEM 1.85 o P
Hol TDN@ Farkas Py Buzz EXTENSION AND RESISTANCE PIECE
French horn mouthpiece: DC, MC, MDC A Helps to improve intonation, build
silver plate 79.00 embouchure, endurance, and range
gold plate 189.00 Mouthpiece Disinfectant available for all brass instruments
i - 15.95
'Helleberd™ # Roché-Thomas 2 oz. 3.00
CONN Tuba Mouthgeces ; Roché-Thomas 8 oz. 6.50
with pouch & brush $79.00 Sterisol 8 0z. 7.95

available in gold plating - $189.00

All prices subject to change without notice.




BRASS CARE

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE WIT
“*SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS™

TRUMPET

CARE KIT @

$11.99

Contents
Instruction Manual
Valve Qil
Slide Grease
Mouthpiece Brush
Cleaning Snake
Valve Casing Brush
Polishing Cloth
Pencil & Practice Log

Silver Trumpet $ 12.50

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT
**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS*

TROMBONE
CARE KIT

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTROMENT CARE KIT

**SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS "

e (N
k“'tln-ll"

y I
| B F_N 7

nun I
~ADC WFIT

ARE Ml I

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

**SCHOOL MUOSIC SPECIALISTS ™

BARITONE
HORN

CARE KIT @

INSTRUMENT CARE KIT

.'

$11.99

Contents
Instruction Manual
Slide Qil
Slide Grease
Mouthpiece Brush
Cleaning Snake
Polishing Cloth
Pencil & Practice Log

$11.99

Contents
Instruction Manual
Rotary Valve Oil
Slide Grease
Mouthpiece Brush
Deluxe Cleaning Snake
Polishing Cloth
Pencil & Practice Log

$11.99

Contents
Instruction Manual
Valve Ol
Slide Grease
Mouthpiece Brush
Cleaning Snake
Valve Casing Brush
Polishing Cloth
Pencil & Practice Log

All items in these kits are sold separately (see below).

Cleaning Snakes | | UBRICANTS
John Keal Music . 3
Valve casing brush $1.85 | Valve Oil Slide Treatments
Vinyl frumpet snake 463 | yrm $1.85 | JKM slide oil $1.85
Vinyl trombone snake 4.63 Bach 3.50
Vinyl French horn snake 4.63 Alisyn Synthetic 3.95 Supers!lck slide cream 2.00
. Al Cass 4.49 Bach slide cream 3.50
Other Brass Supplies : Yamaha slide cream 5.60
Blue Juice 5.25 T boti lid 6.20
JKM valve guard 7.95 | Hetman Synthetic 6.50 (OOt N oo ergan .
Bach valve guard 6.95 il Lig_ht, #_2 Piston, *3 Classic Piston Yamaha trombone lubricant 8.50
Holton French horn grip 11.95 | berp biooil 7.50 Slide-O-Mix RAPID COMFORT  7.50
. Denis Wick 8.75 Slide-O-Mix 12.80
JEM polishing cloth 3.00
JEM silver polishing cloth 3.00 Superslick Kit 8.25
Selmer polishing cloth 4.00 .
Selmer silver polishing cloth 4.00 Rotary Oil spray hottls s
Valve casing cleaning rod 4.25 ggf\‘:‘rSIICK gg:
Trombone cleaning rod 575 | Bach 450 | Tuning Slide Grease
Cornet mouthpiece adapter  17.95 | Hetman 6.95 Superslick 1.99
Trombone mouthpiece adapter 17.95 | Yamaha 8.95 Selprner 2'75
Brass mouthpiece mandrel 24.75 Schilke 5'95
Trombone slide extender 13.95 i
Hetman 5.65
Selmer Grime Gutter 8.40

All prices subject to change without notice.




8 MUTES

YAMAHA
SILENT Brass

Experience the Evolution of SILENT Brass

Electronic Practice System

Mutes instruments to 1/1,000 of the original volume with ;fu
resonance control and auxiliary input. New lightweight mute, l-.!"ii |
"personal studio" sound module, and headphones included. 1 Trumpet $ 159.95
Trombone 184.99
STRAIGHT TRUMPET =
All aluminum $ 36.00 ~ —— :
Aluminum with brassend ~ 40.00 I_! ARMG” MUT:S
Aluminum with copper end 40.00 ALMRIRETIW/E Y 20 —_—
All copper 44.95 S
TRUMPET
STRAIGHT TROMBONE
All aluminum 47.95 B Mute - the original Wow-Wow $ 35.25
Aluminum with copper end 56.00 J1 Mute - triple play 45.00
TROMBONE
TRUMPET E - the original Wow-Wow 57.75
Straight-all fiber 14.95
Straight 38.40
o sa40 | ALESSI-VACCHIANO
Practice 37.50 Trumpet, straight aluminum $32.80
TROMBONE Trombone, straight aluminum 47.20
DE N(;I S “;If K Straight-all fiber 18.00
LonND Straight 48.00 | HERCULES
Trombone, cup 71.50 Mute holder stand clip (holds 3) $ 24.95
TRUMPET TROMBONE
Hlm Stonelined straight $15.95 Stonelined straight $21.95
Stonelined cup 25.95 Stonelined cup 33.99
Stonelined practice 25.95 Stonelined practice 27.95
Rubber trixie plunger mute 29.95 Pixie straight 43.95
Stonelined cleartone 31.50 Rubber tuxedo plunger mute  35.95
Stonelined velvetone 5" 24.60 Stonelined cleartone 39.95
Stonelined bucket mute 36.95
FLUGELHORN
Stonelined straight 25.99 BASS TROMBONE
Stonelined straight 35.20
FRENQH HORN Stonelined cup 56.95
\ Stonelined straight 32.95
b Stonelined tunablle 65.25 tUBA
) All brass tranposing 49.95  gionelined straight 22"-28"  117.95
Replacement corks 5.00

All prices subject to change without notice.



STANDS

9

METAL FOLDING MUSIC STAND

A height adjustable stand with carrying bag. $ 12.00

HAMILTON FOLDING MUSIC STAND

KB400N A classic chrome folding stand. $ 15.00

Conveniently store large quantities of stands.

small (12-13) $ 325.50
Large (up to 25) $ 429.00

MANHASSET STAND CARTS

Our price:

$ 39.95 each

f
MANHASSET MUSIC STANDS
A heavy-duty stand designed for home or school use.

E EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
= Now available in COILORS !
(pink, red, orange, yellow, green,
blue, purple, white, gray)
$49.95 each

Ir::f“

MANHASSET

777

k EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETR

RUKA ultra-lightweight music stand

Aluminium stand extends to
48" but folds down to 21" - N
2 Ibs, comes with a bag.

$ 32.95

K & M Stands
KM1523  Folding flute $21.00
KM1526  Folding piccolo 21.00
KM1522  Folding clarinet 18.99
KM1521  Folding trumpet 25.99
KM14985B Folding trombone 49.95
KM1501  Bass clarinet/bassoon 112.00
Other Stands
ALD6400 Clarinet "Pack-a-Stand" (fits in bell) 10.00

Strukture Guitar Stand 13.95
Stand Accessories
Hercules smartphone holder 29.99
Hercules tablet holder 49.99
Music clip (clips music to stand) 7.95
Stand Mate (accessory shelf) 7.95
Stand Out (stand desk extender) 9.00
K & M T-model LED FlexLight 24.99
Metal music stand light (plug in) 23.15
Manhasset floor protectors (set of 3) 6.95
Manhasset stand wrench 12.50

GERCULES.

STANDS
Innovative - Stable - Solid
Flute or clarinet stand $ 28.95
Travelite clarinet stand (stores in bell) 28.99
Combo stand for flute/clarinet/piccolo 40.99
Travelite alto sax stand (stores in bell) 47.99
Double sax stand 70.99
Soprano sax stand (also fits flugelhorn) 43.99
Combo stand for sax/flute/clarinet 44.99
Bari sax stand 53.99
Combo stand for alto or tenor with bari sax 71.99
Bass clarinet or bassoon stand 78.99
Trumpet stand 34.99
Travelite trumpet stand (stores in bell) 27.99
Combo stand for 2 trumpet with flugelhorn 46.99
French horn stand 39.99
Trombone stand 47.99
Tuba or baritone stand 88.99
Single flute/clarinet peg 11.99
Single piccolo peg 12.99
BATONS
Symphony wrexotic wooden handles 13.95
Selmer 14" Rubber Pear Handle 6.95
Selmer 14" Rubber Slim Handle 6.95

All prices subject to change without notice.



10 CASES

Standard Instrument Cases

MTS Injection Molded

Piccolo $24.95

Flits 34.95 Pro-Tec Cases

Clarinet 39.95 Sturdy cases with the look of a gig bag. Crafted from

Alto saxophone 89.95 bination of d and lightweiaht shock-absorb

Tenor saxophone 129.95 a combination of wood and lightweight shock-absorb-

) . ing materials. Exterior features include heavy duty

French horn - single 149.95 hardware, shoulder straps, roomy pockets, and large

French horn - double 184.95 reliable zippers. Interiors are lined with soft velvoa to

Trumpet 69.95 protect the instrument's finish.

Cornet 74.95

Trombone 99.95 Flute $60.00

SKB Bari sax with wheels 350.00 Flute carry-all (deluxe case cover) 39.00
Flute/ piccolo messenger bag 126.95

Durable Wood Shell Cases

Bass clarinet (1-piece body) 169.95 Oboe messenger bag 109.95

Alto saxophone 125.00 Bas§oon 159.99

Tenor saxophone 159.95 Clarinet 65.00

Trumpet 99.95 Clarinet carry-all (deluxe case cover)  39.95

Baritone & tuba contact us for pricing Clarinet messenger bag 109.95
Alto saxophone 134.95
Alto saxophone gig bag 75.00
Tenor saxophone 164.95
Trumpet 99.95

Kaces cases are lightweight Trumpet glg bag 59.00

and strong. Designed to Trombone 189.95

meet the challenges of the travelling musician and the busy
student. Foam interior protects and insulates, 1200D nylon cover, Eu phonium 1 8995
accessory pocket, ergonomic backpack straps or heavy duty
shoulder strap, luggage-grade zippers.

Flute $ 39.95 Additional Pro-Tec Accessories

Clarinet 49.95 Alto saxophone neck pouch 11.95
Alto saxophone 74.95 Trumpet mute bag 24 .95
Tenor saxophone 99.95 Trumpet mouthpiece bag (holds foury ~ 15.95
Trumpet 64.95 | Trombone mute bag 34.95
gomit gg-gg Shoulder rest bag (for Violin or Viola) 12.95

rompone . :
Trombone w/ F attachment 99.95 ::_,e?_ttfh?r bbow quiver ?ggg
Drum kit 49.95 ortrolio bag :
Percussion/ bell kit 69.95 | Cymbal bag 29.95
Drum kit with wheels 64.95
Percussion/ be” kit Wlth Wheels 99.95 John Keal also stocks cases from
Combo percussion kit with wheels 124.95 )

many different manufacturers.

Standard 2" wide case strap 7.95

Many cases and style options are available.
Please call for details on cases not listed.

All prices subject to change without notice.



MARCHING EQUIPMENT 11

LYRES

Flutist's Friend (as illustrated) $11.00
Clarinet

Standard (with ring) 4.50

Yamaha (with ring) 7.95
Bass Clarinet 5.00
Saxophone

Standard 3.50

Yamaha 9.60
Trumpet/cornet

Standard (straight or bent) 3.25

Clamp-on (as illustrated) 8.40

DEG clamp-on (clamps to bell) 11.00
Trombone

2-piece adjustable 7.50
Yamaha 2-piece adjustable 9.50
DEG clamp-on (clamps to bell) 11.00
Bass trombone 9.00

French horn, baritone or tuba
straight lyre bends to fit horn 3.25

el clg
= | o]
= ) S5 bec
Dru_mmer‘s
DEG ﬁ Delight
Flutist's
Friend
DRUMMER’S DELIGHT
French Horn, MARCHING DRUM LYRE

Baritone, Tuba
Thislightweightaluminumlyre screws

o A onto the rim of front carried drums.
Bl e Spring-loaded clips hold your music
: _ in place.
P L DEG Trumpet
J==gs/ Bell Clamp-on Snare drum $ 11.00

Bass drum 11.00

STRAPS & HOLDERS

PARADE SLINGS

3312 Snare Drum $14.95
3314 Bass Drum 24.95
VIC FIRTH DRUMSTICK QUIVER

Holds one pair 12.99
Holds two pair 24.95
CYMBAL SUPPLIES

PADS AND STRAPS

3193 Lambs wool pads $22.00
3194 Leather pads 16.50
3194 Wool straps 13.20
3192 Leather straps 11.95
3176 Wood handle holders 19.95
POLISH

Zildjian heavy duty 8.95
ProMark Groove Juice 10.00

MARCHING
FLIP FOLDERS

Five pages hold up to ten charts.

SAVE IN QUANTITIES

Fewer than 1 dozen $ 3.50 each
In dozen lots 3.00 each
Single pages .45 each

MARCHING SNARES
MARCHING QUADS
MARCHING BASS DRUMS
DRUM CARRIERS

We sell marching percussion by Yamaha,
Ludwig, Mapex, Musser, and Pearl.
Call for pricing.

All prices subject to change without notice.



12

PERCUSSION

Standard Clave
This standard African .
clave made from hard- e = 4
wood with a cut away : .
chamber produces a
loud, deep, dry sound.
LP212R $ 25.60
Castanets with handle
Aclear, distinctive soundis produced by these
castanets made from kiln dried rosewood and
mounted on a sturdy handle.
LP430 $24.80
Super Guiro
This durable plastic version of the traditional
Cuban instrument has been designed to
sound like the original made from fragile
gourds. A better alternative than its wooden
counterparts, it can produce a bright sound
with a plastic scraper or a dry one with a
wooden one.
LP243 $42.40
Multi-Guiro
Dual surfaced metal guiro and shaker all in
one. Torpedo scraper included.

LP452 $44.80
Vibra Slap
This instrument has (d

been patented by
LP as a replacement
for the traditional
jawbone of an ass.
Many variations in
sound can be made
by rotating the wooden resonating chamber.

LP208 $ 40.00

Flex-a-Tone

Aneerie, saw-like soundis created by bending
the metal plate and letting the two wooden
balls strike its surface.

LP1-5 Standard
LP1-8 Large

$ 26.40
37.60

Afuche Cabasa
Loops of plated g4
steel ball chain are
wrapped around a
corrugated stainless
steel cylinder and
mounted on a sturdy
wooden frame to
make this variation on the traditional beaded
cabasa. The result is a durable, easily ma-
nipulated rhythm instrument.

LP234A Standard
LP234B Large

$ 35.20
41.60

The top name
in small
instruments, LP
has been crafting
Latin & African
percussion
instruments &
for over
30 years.

Wood Blocks
Made from a single piece of hardwood, these
wood blocks come in two sizes and can be
hand held or mounted.
LPA210 Small
LPA211 Large

$11.99
13.95

Jam Blocks ®

These "wood" blocks are made from Jenig-

or™, anindestructible plastic, and are virtually

unbreakable. They sound just as clean as

their wooden counterparts and last forever.

Each block comes with a mounting bracket.
LP1205 High Pitch $ 37.60
LP1207 Low Pitch 39.20

Granite Blocks ®
These temple blocks are virtually unbreak-
able. Made from Jenigor™ and tuned to match
the pitches of traditional Chinese temple
blocks, they come with mounting brackets
and mallets.
LP1210 Blocks
LP 332 Stand

$215.00
104.80

Maracas
Feature a bright,loud sound with plastic shells
and wood handles. Offered in matched pairs
of one high and one low pitch.

LP281 $22.95

Egg Shakers
These small egg-shaped shakers give you
great control over their delicate sound. Their
durability and novel shape make them popular
with everyone.
LPM300

$2.50

All prices subject to change without notice.

Black Beauty Cowbell

This bell was originally designed for Cha-Cha

playing, butis perfect in any setting. Its small

size gives it a high pitch and dry tone.
LP204A Standard $ 36.00
LP204B Chrome 39.95

Tapon Cowbell

Smaller than the black beauty, this single-
piece bellis higher pitched and can cut through
any ensemble.

LP575 $ 28.80
Bongo Hand Cowbell

Since this bellis traditionally hand helditis
made of heavier gauge steel and produces a
deep dry sound (it also comes with a mount-
ing clamp).

LP206A $39.20
Timbale Cowbell
This large bell has a bright lively sound de-
signed to contrast with the Bongo Cowbell
when set up as a timbale pair.

LP205 $ 36.80
Mambo Cowbell

This bellhas asharp, raised center playing
surface and a deep pitch. It can also be used
as a low end contrast to the Bongo Cow Bell
in a timbale pair.

LP229 $ 36.80
Rock Cowbell
Heavier 14-gauge steel gives this bell its
rich, cutting sound and allows it to take a
real beating.

LP0O0O7 $ 37.60

Agogo Bell

This bell pair is made of thin 18-gauge steel.

The result is a bright, lively, Latin sound.
LP231A

$ 37.60

Bongos
This tunable wooden bongo is 6 3/4" by 8"
and features a soft-edged rim for the play-
ers' comfort. LP has made these drums with
authentic Cuban-style steel bottoms. They
are available in natural or red finish.

LPAG01

LPA243 STAND

$ 98.50
85.50



DRUMS AND NOISE MAKERS

Eﬂl’l@

The best reason toplay drums.

TRAVELER
2-Piece Traveling Drum Kit $199.99
Bag 49.99

Palmwood Claves

Top quality claves made of hand-turned
rosewood, lacquered and polished to a
gleaming luster.

Aspire Congas
with stand

These Aspire wood
congas provide

great value at an TOC2512 $15.95
affordable price.
The quality and du- Ratchet

rability of this set
makes it ideal for

This ratchet features a large wooden ratchet
wheel and steel crank. Can be hand held or

a school or church mounted.

setting. They are T2520 $ 38.99

paired with a dou-

ble-braced chrome- Sleigh Bells

plated stand. These 25 authentic sleigh bells produce a
LPA646 Congas with stand  $449.99 rich, resonant sound. Mounted securely on

a handle.

LP Aspire Cajon CP374 $ 35.20

The LP Aspire

Cajon houses a set of Slapstick

These two pieces of wood are joined by a
spring-loaded hinge to create an authentic

wire snares for vibrant
flamenco trills and rich

basstones. The durable whip sound.
plywood front panel is & YAM200 $ 25.60
adjustable with varying |
screw tension. Large ¥ . Guiro
rubberfeetkeep the ca- Made of hand-carved wood with wood
jonin place during play. scraper. Evenly spaced deep grooves provide
LPA1331 $149.99 clear tone and resonance.
CP249A $24.99

LP Cajon
Ideal for beginning drummers, outfitted with
quality wood and snare wires. The simple
design allows beginners to get familiar with
the technique involved in playing without
getting bogged down in the minutia of infinite
adjustability.

LP1428NY $99.99

Triangles and Chimes

Alan Abel 4 inch $60.00
Alan Abel 6 inch 100.00
> DANMAR 4 inch 14.95
Z N\ DANMAR 5 inch 13.80
DANMAR 6 inch 16.95
DANMAR 3 piece beater set 14.50
Latin Percussion Triangle Clip 8.00
Tree Works hand-crafted chimes
35 bar classic chimes $110.00
23 bar compact chimes 85.00
other Tree Works models & accessories also available
LP Aspire Bar Chimes LPA280 (24 bars) 65.00

All prices subject to change without notice.

TOCA Colorsound Djembes
7" X 122" Available in red,orange, yellow,
green, blue, indigo, and violet
Single drum $44.95
Set of 7 (one of each color) 269.50

| WHISTLES & BIRD CALLS |

ACME THUNDERER WHISTLE
Most famous of all drum major whistles. All
metal construction, equipped with ring. Great
carrying power.

ACM5912 $ 8.50

SLIDE WHISTLE
Chrome plated, sturdy slide whistle made by
American Plating.

AME302 $16.95

SIREN WHISTLE
All metal plated. Used for wind, siren or
cyclone effects.

ACM147NP $ 36.40

SIREN HORN
Mouth-operated stainless steel siren horn.
Seven inches long.

ACM451 $ 68.40

TRAIN WHISTLE
Triple-tone whistle creates a realistic train
effect.

ACM534 $74.95

NIGHTINGALE
Acme nightingale call with water chamberand
adjustable air vent. Trilling with your tongue
produces this gentle bird sound.

ACM499 $ 31.95

DUCK CALL
A realistic teal duck call made from durable
plastic by Acme.

ACM572 $13.95

CUCKOO
This familiar sounding bird call is called for
in many scores. Made from durable plastic
by Acme.

ACM446 $17.25

CURLEW/ PEWIT
A two-toned bird call made from durable
plastic by Acme.

ACM553 $12.20

CROW CALL
This Acme call has a synthetic reed that gives
that familiar “caw” sound.

ACM259 $ 6.55
QUAIL CALL
A gentle bird call by Acme.

ACM281 $ 28.45



14

DRUMSTICKS AND PRACTICE PADS

DRUMSTICKS

Standard sizes kept in stock:

2B, 5A, 5B, 7A

Ludwig

Wood tip $ 8.00
Nylon tip 8.80
ProMark

Wood tip 10.00
Nylon tip 10.35
Vic Firth

Wood tip 9.60
Nylon tip 10.50
SD1 General 9.60

MS1/MS2 Corpsmaster 10.95
Corpsmaster Hardimon 12.00
Signature series:

Buddy Rich 11.55
Danny Carey 11.55
Dave Weckl 12.80
Gavin Harrison 13.95
Jack Dedohnette 11.55
Peter Erskine 9.95
Peter Erskine big band 11.95
Steve Gadd 11.55
Steve Smith 11.55

Zildjian

Wood tip 10.00

Nylon tip 10.00

STICK

HOLDERS

ProMark Stick Depot
Holds 1 pair 11.95
Holds 2 pair 12.95
Holds 4 pair 14.95

BRUSHES

Ludwig (wire brushes)

L190 Red ribbed $ 28.50
L191 Red grooved 23.25
L194 Ball end 24.00
L195 White plastic 25.50
ProMark
Telescopic Wire Brushes
TB3 Jazz 22.95
TB4 Classic 23.95
TB5 General 23.95
TB6 Heavy 23.95
Nylon Brushes
B400 Blue 19.95
B600 Clear 19.95
Wood Rods
Cool Rods 19.95
Hot Rods 19.95
Lightning Rods 19.95
Thunder Rods 19.95

Broomcorn Brushes
Small Broomsticks 22.95
Standard Broomsticks 22.95

STICK
BAGS

Humes & Berg
Drumseeker mallet 29.95
Drumseeker pro mallet 59.95

ProTec

Standard 15.95
Deluxe 23.50
Cymbal bag 29.95
ProMark

Standard (PEDSB) 19.95
Silver Essentials 18.50
Deluxe w/ leather 37.95
Jumbo nylon w/ fleece 51.95

All prices subject to change without notice.

PRACTICE PADS
BEGINNING <

DRUM STUDENT
PACKAGE i

Pk 3
Remo tunable 8" practice pad,
stand, and pair of 2B sticks.

$67.00
Economy & J
Practice Pad \i’:\p\ $9.95
Remo
6" Tunable pad 17.15
8" Tunable pad 19.95
10" Tunable pad 26.40
Practice Putty 9.95
Practice pad stand 45.40
Vic Firth
6" Double sided pad 23.95
12" Single sided pad 32.40
12" Double sided pad 39.99
12" Dual zone pad 39.99
SOUND DAMPENING

Moon Gel
Damper pads for drums/cymbals
(movable, non-toxic, washable) $ 6.50



DRUM HEADS

EVANS DRUM HEADS

15

G1/G2/G12/G14 J1 SYSTEM BLUE
coated or clear EC2S Jazz etched tenor marching heads
10" 28.25 $ 14.55 33.00 $16.99 31.25 $12.15 6" 3025 $11.75
12" 29.25 15.30 34.25 17.99 32.25 12.60 8" 31.25 12.15
13" 31.50 15.60 36.50 18.45 35.00 13.50 10" 32.25 12.60
14" 33.00 16.80 38.50 18.99 37.25 14.40 12" 35.00 14.95
16" 37.50 19.20 43.50 19.99 42.25 19.50 13" 37.25 15.95
18" 4875  24.95 | 53.75 24.85 14" 3925  16.95
Ambassador/ Diplomat/ Emperor Controlled Sound Pinstripe Pinstripe
coated or clear Black Dot Clear Ebony
SIZE PRIGE PRICE PRIGE BRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
10" 25.25 $15.50 27.00 $14.85 27.25 $15.45 37.75 $ 26.65
12" 27.00 14.00 30.25 16.00 30.75 16.00 39.75 28.15
13" 27.75 14.55 31.75 16.50 31.50 16.65 40.75 28.85
14" 30.25 15.75 33.25 17.50 33.00 17.50 43.00 29.65
16" 33.25 17.50 37.75 18.50 36.50 19.25 47.50 31.35
18" 41.75 22.95 47.75 25.65 45,50 22.75 55.25 36.75
iy TIMPANI" Istandard
HEADS *
SIZE PRIOE PRIGE Remo
12" | 30.00 $1250 | o5» $45.00 |20"  $33.60
13" | 32.00 13.50 | 26" ..o 4575 |22" 35.85
14" | 34.00  14.00 | og . ... 47.75 |24" 40.00 Remo E
20" oo 49.00 [26" 4325 |FiherSkyn| —vone
30" 50.00 [28" 47.00
31 51.00 | 30" 50.00 28" $71.45 28"  $63.99
32" 52.85 [32" 52.00 30" 72.75 30" 66.99
34" 54.00 32" 75.25 32" 71.95
* white, clear, hazy |[36" 58.00 36" 100.00 | 36" 82.95
40" 122.85 40" 84.99

he heads listed on this
page are the most popular.
Please call for prices and
availability of heads not

listed (518) 482-4405

We sell concert percussion made by Yamaha, Ludwig,
Adams, Majestic, Mapex, Musser, and Pearl.
Please call for pricing.

DRUM

KEYS

GIBRALTAR
Remo "Speed Key"

Ludwig Timpani Key

$ 5.99
4.50

26.00

All prices subject to change without notice.



16

MALLETS

TIMPANI

Vic FIRTH

American Custom

These mallets reflect Vic's
fifty years of experience as
solo timpanist with the Bos-
ton Symphony Orchestra.
Each mallet is turned from a
single piece of rock maple,
which eliminates a core that
could rattle and the need for
a screw-on washer to secure
the head. Coupled with round
seamless heads, they produce
bigger and brighter sounds.

T1 General: An all-around stick
for general playing. Produces a
full, rich sound, yet is capable
of rhythmic clarity and strong at-
tacks. 1 %" diameter covered.

$ 31.85

T2 Cartwheel: Softest of the
sticks. Ideal for soft, velvet-

like rolls, legato strokes, and
maximum richness of sound. 2"
diameter.

$ 31.85

T3 Staccato: Medium hard. De-
signed for clear rhythmic articula-
tion & strong rhythmic projection.
1 1/2" diameter covered.

$ 31.85

T4 Ultra Staccato: Hard. Pro-
duces the clearest rhythmic
projection of the felt sticks. 1
1/2" diameter solid felt.

$ 31.85

LubpwiG
Payson Mallets

Payson mallets are made with
high quality maple handles
that are now stained in a
beautiful walnut finish. Each
mallet is perfectly balanced for
optimum performance. Pay-
son timpani mallets are avail-
able in 4 mallet head hard-
ness levels. All mallet heads
are made from high quality
white felt.

L-304 Ultra-soft mallet. Payson
model, hard maple inner core
covered with seamless sack type
of split felt. Color-coded with
white band.

$ 32.00

L-305 Soft mallet. Payson
model, hard maple inner core
covered with seamless sack type
of split felt. Color-coded with

white band.
$ 32.00

L-306 Medium mallet. Payson
model, hard maple inner core
covered with seamless sack type
of unsplit felt. Color-coded with
blue band.

$ 32.00

L-307 Hard Mallet. Payson
model, hard maple inner core
covered with seamless sack type

of unsplit felt.
$ 32.00

All prices subject to change without notice.

BAss DRuM

L-308 Payson "Sostenuto"
extra large mallet. Inner hard felt
core wrapped in layers of me-
dium felt, hard maple handle.
$32.00

L-309 Brown soft pile mallet,
Payson "Roller" model. Hard felt
inner core, hard maple handle.

$43.50 pr.

L-319 Double ball mallet, soft
pile hand-sewn over felt-covered
cores, large cork ball and small
wood ball, tapered wooden shaft.

$54.00

L-2320 Double ball mallet, black
soft pile hand-sewn over felt-
covered cores; large cork ball and
small felt ball. Acrolite shaft with
molded grip.

$52.00

CYMBAL,
CHIME & GONG

Zildjian suspended cymbal:
MCMB black handle $19.95
MCMN natural handle 19.95

SC2 Mike Balter medium soft
cymbal mallet w/ birch handles

and rubber grip.
$ 33.00

CM2 Mike Balter 1'%" medium
chime mallet.
$31.95

CM3 Mike Balter 134" large
chime mallet.
$ 30.40

GM1 Mike Balter 17" general

gong mallet.
$39.20

GB3 Vic Firth Soundpower
heavy yarn-wound gong beater.
$ 39.95



KEYBOARD MALLETS

17

nussern

2-STEP HANDLE
MALLETS

Two-step handles are thick near
the end for well-balanced handling
and thin near the head for strong
striking force. They provide excel-
lent flexibility, yet are highly warp
resistant.

Available in a wide variety of
graduated rubber, plastic, metal, and
wood balls as well as cord or yarn-
covered balls.

M-2 Rubber, M 1" red $20.15
M-13 Rubber, MS 1 %" yellow 20.15
M-18 Cord, S 1" yellow 40.95
M-27 Cord MH 1%4" red 40.95
M-29 Cord, M 1%" yellow 40.95

vic rFiprH

American Custom®

b
L

M3 Medium yellow yarn, mush-
room head, for all around playing
36.95

M5 Medium black rubber for all
around practice 23.40

M6 Hard phenolic for xylophone
and bells 22.80

M14 Soft white 1 1/8" poly ball for
xylophone 21.95

EDUCATIONAL
STICK PACKS

ED1 SD1 drumsticks, M5 medium
rubber mallets, M14 soft poly mal-
lets, bag

49.95

ED2 SDI1 drumsticks, SD2 drum-
sticks, M3 medium yarn mallets, M6
hard phenolic mallets, T3 staccato
timpani mallets, bag

74.95

H,...':-T_E_H- ‘-" -
EBALTER 2136

E8ALTER 2148

IS

Mike Balter mallets are designed to have the perfect weight and bal-
ance needed for each application. All mallets kept in stock at JKM
have birch handles but any mallet can be ordered with rattan, black
birch, or fiberglass handles. Extra charges may apply.

UNWOUND SERIES

Specially designed for tone,
response, control, and sensitivity.
Gradations of hardness produce
creative tonal colors.

MB3 Black rubber: XS
MB4 Lt. green rubber: M
MB5 Dk. green rubber: MH
MB6 Grey rubber: H

MB9 Brass: H

MB10 Phenolic (11/8"): XH

$21.00

MB92F Lexan w/ fiberglass
handle (1 1/8"): XH 36.95

PRO VIBE SERIES

Cord-wound vibe mallets. Su-
perb craftsmanship is combined
with perfect weight and balance.
Only the finest cord is used to
obtain a rich tonal quality.

MB22 Green cord: MH 36.00
MB23 Blue cord: M 36.00
MB24 Red cord: S 36.00

All prices subject to change without notice.

ENSEMBLE SERIES

Yarn-wound marimba mallets.
Made with the highest grade yarn
for richness and clarity of sound.

MB11 Yellow yarn: H
MB12 Green yarn: MH
MB13 Blue yarn: M
MB14 Red yarn: MS
MB15 Aquayarn: S

$ 31.00

BASIC SERIES fj

Same Balter quality but economi-
cally priced to provide the begin-
ner the opportunity to buy a full
compliment of mallets.

BB2 Blueyarn: M 22.00
BB5 Blue cord: M 21.00
BB8 Blue rubber: M 18.00
BB11 1" poly: MH 18.00



DRUM HARDWARE

DRUM HARDWARE

BY
lvDwrg earl
SNARE DRUM STANDS HI-HAT STANDS
NUMBER  DESCRIPTION PRICE NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
LAS22SS  Ludwig Atlas Standard $74.75
LAC21SS Ludwig Atlas Classic 99.00 LAS16HH Ludwig Atlas Standard $ 85.15
LAP22SS  Ludwig Atlas Pro 149.00 LAC16HH Ludwig Atlas Classic 149.00
) LAP16HH  Ludwig Atlas Pro 279.00
GIB5706 Gibraltar Standard Stand 59.95
GIB5707 Gibraltar Hi-Hat Stand 75.00
S1030L Pearl Concert Stand 139.95
SS745A Yamaha Concert Stand (35") 99.95 H830 Pearl Hi-Hat Stand 89.00
DWCP55TD DW 2 Leg Hi-Hat Stand 249.99
BASS DRUM PEDALS CYMBAL STANDS
GIB5711S  Gibraltar Bass Drum Pedal 79.95 LAS26CS  Ludwig Atlas Standard 65.65
LAC25CS Ludwig Atlas Classic 79.00
P830 Pearl Bass Drum Pedal 79.95 LAP27CS  Ludwig Atlas Pro 139.00
DW5000 DW Single Pedal 199.99 GIB5709 Gibraltar Cymbal Stand 75.00
DW9000 DW Single Pedal 329.00
LAS15FP  Ludwig Atlas Standard 70.85 BOOM STANDS
LAC14FP  Ludwig Atlas Classic 179.00
LAS36MBS Ludwig Atlas Standard 78.00
LAC35BCS Ludwig Atlas Classic 99.00
LAP37BCS Ludwig Atlas Pro 159.00
CONCERT PERCUSSION STANDS g
PEABC930 Pearl Straight Boom Stand 89.25
FBS2840  Mapex Folding Bass Drum 89.95 PEAB1030 Pearl Boom Stand 135.00
LP332 LP Percussion Stand 134.99
LP760A LP Percussion Table 329.99 THRONES
SSCYM2  Sabian Suspended Cynbal Stand 102.99 GIB5608  Gibraltar Throne 60.00
D930 Pearl Throne 99.00

Puresound Snares

14" Blasters
14" Classic 20-strand

Call for pricing on other models.

All prices subject to change without notice.



CYMBALS

19

BAND CRASH CYMBALS

No. Size Price
Z-MAC 14" Pair $ 349.99
Z-MAC 16" Pair 435.00
ORCHESTRAL Z-MAC 18" Pair 499.99
SUSPENDED CYMBALS
ORCHESTRAL CRASH
No. Size Price CYMBALS
Classic 14" Single $204.99 No. Size Price
Classic 16" Single 249.99
Classic 18" Single 294.95 Medium 16" Pair $434.99
Classic 20" Single 334.95 Medium 18" Pair 499.99
Repair Parts

PO914 Cymbal Sleeves (24)
PO902 Cymbal Felts (10)
PO908 Hi-Hat Felts (10)

P0O920 Clutch Felts (10)
PO802 Drummers' Survival Kit:

Protec Cymbal Bag

7/
m ORCHESTRAL CRASH
- CYMBALS SUSPENDED CYMBALS
No. Size Price No. Size Price
B8X 14" Pair $124.99 XSR 16" Single $145.00
B8X 16" Pair 175.00 XSR 18" Single 145.00
B8X 18" Pair 189.99 XSR 20" Single 195.00
)
XSR 14" Pair 219.99 AA 16" Single 189.99
XSR 16" Pair 289.99 AA 18" Single 224.99
XSR 18" Pair 329.99 AA 20" Single 254.99
AA 16" Pair 369.99 HHX 16" Single 274.99
m AA 18" Pair 434.99 HHX 18" Single 319.99
)

Sabian was founded in 1981, when Robert Zildjian - one of the world's great names in cymbal making
came to the conclusion that drummers needed a better choice of cymbals. Unsatisfied with the quality,
sound, and the very relevance of the cymbals being manufactured at the time, he opened SABIAN in the
small eastern Canadian village of Meductic, New Brunswick.

Since that time the SABIAN Vault has become a global center for cymbal and sound innovation. And that
same SABIAN innovation has resulted in an unprecedented level of choice from the most diverse offer-
ing of cymbal design ever available. As a result, modern drummers and percussionists can choose from
models that range from vintage to modern, from dark to bright, from traditional to downright eclectic.

GONGS

Size Price
30" Chinese $ 549.00
26" Zodiac Gong 499.00
28" Symphonic 399.00
Small Gong Stand

(22"-34") 164.99
Large Gong Stand

(40"—48") 182.99

$29.95

contains some of the above with tension rod washers, snare cords, and an impact pad

All prices subject to change without notice.

$ 5.55  Call for pricing
9.95 on cymbals for
6.95 your drumset
3.40 or concert
8.25 percussion
needs.



20

STRINGS

-

DOMINANT

Complete Set

Qo> m

Complete Set

OQo»

Cello

Complete Set

OQo»

Complete Set

m > 00

Viola

Super D'Addario Thomastik
Sensitive Ascente Dominant
$16.75 $21.99 $59.99

3.15 3.50 9.50
5.75 5.50 13.85
6.25 5.75 19.50
6.40 6.50 20.95

Super D'Addario Thomastik
Sensitive Ascente Dominant

27.95 32.85 84.95

5.60 5.75 14.95
7.85 9.65 19.95
8.65 10.50 24.95
10.35 11.75 39.95

Super D'Addario Thomastik
Sensitive Helicore Dominant

60.00 109.95 174.95

12.75 16.95 29.95
14.70 17.95 39.95
18.00 37.95 49.95
19.50 46.95 59.95
D'Addario Thomastik

Sensitive Helicore Dominant

99.00 119.95 275.99

21.00 25.95 60.95

25.50 28.95 62.95

30.00 32.95 70.95

33.75 38.95 80.95

VIOLIN STRING SETS

D'Addario Prelude
D'Addario Pro-Arte
D'Addario Helicore
Larsen

Pirastro Aricore

Pirastro Gold (gut)
Pirastro Eudoxa (gut)
Pirastro Evah Pirazzi (synth.)
Pirastro Obligato (synth.)
Pirastro Passione (gut)
Pirastro Oliv (gut)
Thomastik Spirocore
Peter Infeld/ titanium E

VIOLA STRING SETS
D'Addario Prelude

D'Addario Pro-Arte

D'Addario Helicore

Jargar

Larsen

Pirastro Evah Pirazzi (synth.)
Pirastro Obligato (synth.)

CELLO STRING SETS
D'Addario Prelude

D'Addario Pro-Arte

D'Addario Kaplan

Jargar

Thomastik Spirocore

BASS STRING SETS
D'Addario Prelude

D'Addario Helicore (Hyb./Pizz.)
D'Addario Zyex

Pirastro Passione (gut)

SINGLE STRINGS
Violin_ Pirastro Gold Label "E"
Eudoxa "E"

Larsen "E"

Pirastro Gold Label "A"
Larsen "A"

Jargar "A"

Jargar "D"

Jargar "G"

Jargar "C"

Larsen "A"

Larsen "D"

Larsen "G"

Larsen "C"

All prices subject to change without notice.

$ 14.95
29.95
34.95
59.95
73.24
71.79
86.40
87.30
92.49
112.29
136.25

76.95
119.99

23.50
43.50
44.95
56.00
143.99
115.69
118.11

46.80
89.95
153.99
114.99
134.99

71.55
119.95
187.95
251.24

9.65

9.09
12.72
23.69
27.12
24.00
27.00
30.00
35.00
44.95
58.95
80.04
98.92



STRING NECESSITIES

21

PITCH PIPES

Economy
Violin/ $4.95
Viola/cello 4.95
Kratt
Violin 13.25
Viola/cello 13.25
Chromatic (Cto Cor Fto F) 21.85
Tuning fork (A) 5.50
MUTES
Tourte
Violin 2.31
Viola 2.65
Cello 4.63
Bass 6.25
Sihon
f..'“\;_h Violin 5.95
\V :; & Viola 7.95
Y. #  Cello 8.40
v Bass 20.75
Ebony
Violin 5.50
Viola 3.95
Cello 8.95
Bass 36.95
Practice Mutes
Violin, rubber 4.25
Violin, metal 15.00
Viola, rubber 6.99
CHIN RESTS
Violin
Standard Dresden (ebonite) 9.95
Ribbed 8.95
Over tailpiece ebonite 8.25
Center mount ebony 24.50
Viola
Standard Dresden (ebonite) 9.95
Center mount ebony 32.00
FINE TUNERS
Standard violin 2.50
Suzuki-style violin 2.00
Black and gold violin 5.50
Standard viola 7.75
Black and gold viola 9.25
Standard cello 11.95
WOLF TONE CONTROL
Wolf-be-gone violin/viola 6.50
Wolf-be-gone cello/bass 13.95

ROSIN
VIOLIN/ VIOLA/ CELLO
JEM $ 2.78
Super-Sensitive 3.60
AB 6.95
Hill (light/dark) 12.95
Kaplan (light/dark) 9.99
Clarity hypoallergenic 10.95
Gustave Bernardel 11.95
Motrya 11.95
Pirastro Gold Flex 14.95
Hidersine Cello 6.95
BASS
Sherman's 4.00
Petz 8.50
Pops 9.00
Kolstein 12.50
Carlsson Swedish 14.95
Clarity hypoallergenic 10.00
SHOULDER RESTS
Sponge pad 5.00
Marshmallow pad 13.95
Bon Musica violin 66.95
FEVEREST
Shoulder Rest
/4 — 44 Violin 12.15
Viola 18.50
N o
o Sy
/8 — 14 Violin 22,95
/2 — 3/4 Violin 27.95
4/a Violin 29.50
1/2 =34 Violin collapsible 29.95
44 Violin collapsible 31.20
Violin Voce 74.95
Viola 31.20
Viola collapsible 32.55
Replacement foot 8.95
Wolf
Violin Std. Primo/ Secondo  39.99

Violin Forte Primo/ Secondo 34.99

Wolf Super Flexible 35.25
Mach One

Violin plastic w/ leather 24.95
Violin hand-carved maple 57.95
Viola hand-carved maple 62.95

All prices subject to change without notice.

GLASSER BOW
— -

Fiberglass with Horsehair
Violin $ 32.40
Viola 35.00
Cello 60.00
Bass, French 80.00
Bass, German 80.00
We carry a full line of Brazilwood,

Pernambuco, and Carbon Fiber
Bows. Call for Pricing

o [
Coidir Bow

PRODIGY

Violin $ 311.00
Viola 342.00
Cello 374.00
DIAMOND SERIES

NX SX GX

Violin $ 387.00 $ 536.00 $ 803.00
Viola 428.00 590.00 884.00
Cello 468.00 644.00 915.00
CODA BASS BOWS

Revelation 715.00
Infinity 946.00

specify French or German

Bow pricing is for school purchase or cash
sale. Rental package pricing will be higher.

Bow Re-Hairing Prices

Violin/Viola 75.00
Cello 85.00
String Bass 100.00

Additional string repair work
is available at our shop.
Call for information

ENDPIN RESTS

Cello

Rubbertips .90
Slip Stop (available in colors) 7.50
Rock Stop 9.60
Xeros cello anchor 13.55
Black Hole 14.95
Bass

Rubbertips .90
Rock Stop 11.00
Xeros bass anchor 15.75
Bass wheel 8mm/10mm 99.00



22

STRING NECESSITIES

Yamaha Electric Violin

» Select maple with mahogany and spruce in a 5-layer
construction provides an excellent response and

natural overall sound.

* Qil-finished walnut frame offers an ideal blend of flex-

ibility and strength.

» Bridge has a built-in Piezo-electric pickup.

JKM Price $ 610.00

CASES & BAGS
VIOLIN

rental* cash
MTS
Molded case $ 88.00 $ 74.95
Economy
Foam case 88.00 74.95
Protec Propac
Travel light 209.00 160.00
Deluxe 210.00 159.95

Bobelock Suspension

Half Moon/velour 212.00 159.95
Half Moon/velvet 254.00 189.95
Oblong/velvet 384.00 289.95

VIOLA

MTS

Molded case 105.00 89.95
Economy

Foam case 105.00 89.95
Protec Propac

Deluxe 210.00 159.95
Professional 329.00 250.00

Bobelock Suspension

Half Moon/velour 357.00 269.95
Half Moon/velvet 386.00 289.95
Oblong/velour 276.00 209.95

CELLO
Protec
Standard 63.00 48.00
Deluxe 214.00 160.00
BASS
Protec
Standard 85.00 64.95
Deluxe 404.00 305.00
Kaces
Economy bag 139.95 99.95

* rental price is the cost when at-
tached to a rental account

REPAIR
PRE-CUT BRIDGES

Violin w/adjustable feet $ 23.95
Viola w/adjustable feet 23.95
Cello w/adjustable feet 74.95
Bass w/adjustable feet 136.95
Bass w/wheels 169.95
TAILGUT
Violin 3.20
Viola 3.20
Cello 6.00
Bass 12.95
TAILPIECES
Violin ebony 14.95
Violin Wittner (w/ tuners) 17.99
Viola ebony 16.95
Cello ebony 44.95
Bass ebony 67.95
SOUNDPOST SETTERS
Violin/ viola 12.95
Cello/ bass 12.95
TEACHING AIDS
Mark Set Go Tape Set 3.65
Bowmaster grip 7.95
STANDS
Ingles
Violin 32.40
Cello 70.00
Bass 70.00
Accessories
2" case strap 7.95
Shoulder rest bag 9.95
Bow Quiver 57.95

All prices subject to change without notice.

ACOUSTIC PICK UP
Realist Copperhead

Violin $ 219.99
Viola 219.99
Cello 219.99
Bass 219.99
Realist Soundclip

Cello 399.99
Bass 399.99
MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES

Violin Polish 4.95
Treated Polish Cloth 4.63
Petz Rosin Remover 7.95
Peg Drops 8.50
Peg Compound 11.99
DAMPITS

Violin 12.50
Viola 13.00
Cello 14.95
Bass 14.95
CARE KITS

JOHN KEAL MUSIC

INSTRUMENT CARE MIT
“*SCHOOL MUSIC SPECIALISTS*

STRINGED
INSTRUMENT
CARE KIT

Contents: instruction manual, polishing
cloth, rosin, cleaning cloth, polish

$11.11

Items are also sold separately on pages
23-24



METHOD BOOKS 23

John Keal can order your band, orchestra, and choral scores. Call for information.

LESSON BOOK SERIES
ALL INSTRUMENTS BRASS
Belwin Student (Student Instrumental Course) $7.99 Arban's Brass Method $ 39.99
Breeze Easy 7.99 40 Progressive Studies for Trumpet (Hering) 17.95
First Book of Practical Studies 7.95 Melodious & Progressive Studies/ Trombone (Rochut) 19.99
Foundations for Superior Performance 6.95 Studies in Legato (Fink) 14.95
Easy Jazz Conceptions (Snidero) 22,95
Intermediate Jazz Conceptions (Snidero) 23.95 PERCUSSION METHODS
Musical Magic 7.95 Alfred Drum Method 9.99
Rubank: Elementary 6.99 Alfred Drum Set Method (w/CD) 20.99
Intermediate 6.99 Mel Bay's Fundamentals of Rhythm 19.99
Advanced T & II 8.99 Modern School for Xylophone, Marimba, and Vibraphone
Duet Books 9.99 (M.Goldenberg) 17.99
Roy Burns Elementary Method 10.99
Roy Burns Intermediate Method 14.99
WOODWINDS Standard Snare Drum Method (B.Podemski) 15.99
Gekeler Oboe Method 7.99 Stick Control (Stone) 11.90
Modern Course for Clarinet (Collis) 15.00 Syncopation for the Modern Drummer 7.95
Hendrickson Method for Clarinet 8.95 Fundamental Studies for Mallets (G.Whaley) 19.95
40 Studies for Clarinet (Rose) 8.50 Fundamental Studies for Snare (G.Whaley) 19.95
Melodious & Progressive Studies/ Alto Sax (Hite) ~ 15.95 Fundamental Studies for Timpani (G.Whaley) 19.95
Modern Course for Alto Sax (Hegvik) 15.00 Audition Etudes (G.Whaley) 9.95
BAND METHODS
Accent on Achievement $ 8.99 Sound Innovations $ 8.99
combined percussion book 11.99 combined percussion book 12.99
score 59.99 Standard of Excellence 6.95
Ed Sueta Premiere Performance 8.95 Standard of Excellence Enhanced 10.50
Essential Elements 2000 10.99 score 49.95
combined percussion book 17.99 Traditions of Excellence 10.95
Learn to Play 9.95 combined percussion book 13.50
Making Music Matter 11.95 teachers' resource book 69.95
percussion book 14.95 Yamaha 8.95
Measures of Success 8.95 score 24.95
combined percussion book 16.95 Yamaha Advantage 8.95
STRING METHODS
A Tune a Day $9.99 Muller Rusch $ 4.50
All for Strings 5.95 New Directions 8.95
All for Strings Theory 4.50 Orchestra Expressions 8.99
Artistry in Strings 9.95 Position Pieces for Cello 10.99
Intro to Artistry in Strings 7.95 Solo Time for Strings 5.95
Essential Elements for Strings 9.99 String Builder 6.95
piano accompaniment 13.99 String Explorer 7.95
Essential Elements for Strings (original) 5.50 Strictly Strings 6.99
Fiddlers' Philharmonic 7.95 Suzuki 8.99
Measures of Success 8.50 CD 15.99
MUSIC DICTIONARIES MANUSCRIPT PAPER a
Pocket Dictionary of Music $ 8.99 12-stave, 48 pages, spiral bound $4.75
Practical Dictionary of Music Composers 7.50 12-stave, 48 pages, tear off 400 &7

Practical Dictionary of Music Theory 7.50 MUSIC FOLDER [;.

Practical Dictionary of Musical Terms 7.50 Pro-tec deluxe vinyl folder 19.95 ..\3;

‘,‘ZQ'\. a % ‘e All prices subject to change without notice. ) : a o ﬁ:

Qﬁ.ﬂsz



24

TUNERS & METRONOMES

MA-2 Solo Metronome

* 9 beats and 8 rhythms

« Tap tempo button

* Headphone jack

» 12 tones with adjustable calibration
$24.95

CA-2 Solo Tuner

Wide Range of pitch detection AO-C8
Indicator marks for major/ minor thirds
Tune with ¥4" input or built-in microphone
Adjustable calibration

$ 27.95

>

CM-200 Contact Microphone
» Can be used on any acoustic instrument
» Good in noisy surroundings
» Use with any Korg tuner
$ 14.95

TM-40 Combo Tuner Metronome

* Full tuner and metronome functions

 Large backlit LCD

» Chromatic Tuner: Sound out & sound
back modes, built-in mic, pure major/
minor third markings

* Metronome: Pendulum steps,full steps,
or tap tempo entry; 10 beats & 5
rhythms

$ 32.50

TMR-50 Tuner/Metronome/ Recorder

.

.

WR-01 Wi-Tune Wireless Tuner

WR-01S - Includes strap with transmitter

0OT-120 Studio Pro Tuner

BeatBoy Drum Machine

All of the features of the TM50
20 minutes of recording (mono); up
to100 tracks
Files are16-Bit/ 44.1 kHz WAV files
USB interface
Built-in speaker and microphone
$79.99

Wireless tuning offers complete mobility
2.4 GHz frequency range
2 clip options for attaching transmitter
Wide screen receiver can sit on stand or
stand up on table or floor
$99.00

$ 119.00

VU meter and digital readout
Wide Range of pitch detection AO—C8
3 needle speeds for varying attacks
Transpose mode and multiple tempera-
ments for historic tunings
Built-in speaker and microphone
$125.00

Drum machine, recorder, and tuner
100 different drum patterns
20 minutes of recording (mono); up
to100 tracks
Files are16-Bit/ 44.1 kHz WAV files
USB interface
Built-in speaker and microphone
$ 89.99

(illner

Super Mini Taktell Metronome

* Long-running key-wound mechanism

+» Ticking can be heard while playing

* Pendulum weight controls speed

» Convenient size (4") easily stores in
instrument cases or backpacks

« Lightweight durable plastic body

» Tempo range of 40 to 208 beats per
minute

$ 34.95

Quartz Metronome

* Produces A 440 for tuning

» Earphone and battery included

Lightweight durable plastic body

Ticking can be heard while playing

Tempo dial "snaps" exactly into position

Convenient size (4") easily stores in
instrument cases or backpacks

» Tempo range of 40 to 208 beats per
minute

"Kick-stand" inclines body for easy
reading.

$ 29.50
Pyramid Wooden Metronome

Made with over 100 years of experience,
this Wittner classic

has both quality and
elegance. This precision-
engineered metronome
has a beautiful mahogany
colored wood case and
cover. It uses a solid-
spring mechanism
precision-engineered for a reliable,
accurate performance. The pendulum
motion provides a great visual pulse.

$109.95

SRIKO

SQ-50V Metronome
» Volume control dial & tempo control dial
» Tempo range of 40-208
* 0-7 beat subdivision options
» Sounds 2 pitches - A4/ Bb4
» Speaker and earphone jack
$ 29.95

DM-70 Metronome
» Pocket sized for portability
« Easily manipulated buttons
» Tempo range of 30-250
+ 0-7 beat subdivision options
» Sounds 12 pitches (@A440) C4-B4
» Earphone jack
$ 32.95

PLAlNET
wavess

Eclipse Tuner

The Eclipse chromatic clip-on tuner offers
fast, accurate chromatic tuning on and off
the stage. The tuner features a full color
vertical display, auto power-off, and pitch
calibration in a discreet, compact design.
The multi-swivel action allows for the
perfect viewing angle and can be mounted
in front of or behind the headstock on
right- and left-handed instruments.
Available in a variety of colors. CR2032
battery included.

$12.95

CR2032 4-pack batteries 4.95

All prices subject to change without notice.




GUITARS, STRINGS & ACCESSORIES

25

&

F325D Folk Guitar

Laminated spruce top

Meranti back and sides

Nato neck

Rosewood fingerboard and bridge
Chrome tuners

20 frets/ 25" string scale

Natural or Sunburst finish

€ YAMAHA
Guitara—

$ 149.99
Gigmaker Pack - includes bag, strap,
tuner, extra strings, picks and instructional
DVD

$169.99
Deluxe Gigmaker Pack same accessories
with the SD01S guitar (Natural only)

Please call for pricing on different models.
We are also able to equip your entire

$199.99
classroom.
GUITAR TUNERS GUITAR STRINGS GUITAR CABLES
AcousTic GUITAR
Ernie Ball PLANET WAVES
2148 Super Slinky (.011-.052) $6.25 Classic %" Instrument Cable
2145 Regular Slinky (.012-.054) 6.25 5 Foot $8.49
2156 Coated Titanium (.012-.054) 16.75 10 Foot 10.95
Pitchblack Pedal Tuner 2002 Earthwood Med. (013-056)  5.75 | 45 Foot 11.95
* Large, bright LED meters 2004 Earthwood Light (.011-.052) 5.75 20 Foot 12.95
+ Four types of display modes D'Addario
« Compact, fits in your pedal board EJ26 Custom Light (.011-.052) 7.95 Classic XLR Mic Cable
* Pitch range from EO to C8 EJ16 Light (.012-.053) 7.95 10 Foot 11.95
+ Calibration adjustable 436-445Hz EJ17 Medium (.013-.056) 7.95 25 Foot 19.95
* 9-volt output can power other pedals EJ19 Bluegrass (.012—.056) 7.95 50 Foot 29.95
$ 69.99 EJ38 12 String (.010-.047) 11.99
Classic Speaker Cable
Pitchblack Poly Tuner 5 Foot 8.95
Offers high-prec)i’sion polyphonic tuning ELECTRIC GUITAR 10 Foot 10.95
Displays the tuning of all strings at once Ernie Ball 25 Foot 17.95
Four meter modes for precise tuning 2252 Classic Rock & Roll (.010-.046) 5.95 50 Foot 33.95
Ideal for “floating tremolo systems” 2225 Extra Slinky (.08-.038) 4.95
Supports: Flat (5 semitones), Capo (7 2222 Hybrid Slinky (.09-.046) 4.95 Custom " Instrument Cable
semitones), & Drop-D tunings 2223 Super Slinky (.09-.042) 4.95 15 Foot 20.99
* 9-volt output jack can piggyback power 2220 Power Slinky (.011-.048) 4.95 | 20 Foot 23.99
99.99 2215 Skinny top/hvy btm (.010-.052) 5.50
2625 8-String Slinky (.010-.074) 9.05 Custom XLR Mic Cable
D'Addario 5 Foot 17.99
1 EXL110 Reg Light (.010-.046) 5.95 10 Foot 23.99
\ { EXL115 Blues Jazz Rock (.011-.049) 5.95 25 Foot 32.99
Y ) o EXL120 Super Light (.009-.042) 5.95

1y
ﬁ)\»\:‘

SN2 Snark Chromatic Tuner

* Full-color display rotates 360 degrees
» Stay-put clip

» Tap tempo metronome

» Transpose function

« Pitch calibration (415-466Hz)

» High-sensitivity vibration sensor

* Built-in mic

$19.95

EXL140 Lgt top/hvy bottom (.01-.052) 6.25
ECG24 Jazz Lgt/ Flatwnd (.011-.050) 13.50

ELECTRIC BAss ;
Ernie Ball

2252 Hybrid Slinky (.045-.105)
D'Addario

EXL170BT XL Reg. Light (.045-.107) 19.95
EXL160BT XL Medium (.050-.120) 19.95
EXP165 EXP Coated nickel, long scale

5.95

(.045-.105) 32.95
EXP165 Chrome XL super light,
long scale (.040-95) 44.00 i

All prices subject to change without notice.



Nah.

UKULELES9Y

o
.

Waterman Ukuleles

This plastic uke is remarkably versatile.

Originally designed for outdoor use, it is

an excellent option for the classroom.

Available in matte and fluorescent colors.
Soprano $ 39.99
Concert 54.99

Mahogany Ukuleles

Kala’s flagship Mahogany collection has
become an industry standard. The tradi-
tional design is highlighted with a satin fin-
ish. They are built and designed to stand
the test of time.

Soprano 54.99
Concert 79.99
Tenor 99.99

John Keal can order your classroom materials and choir music. Call for information.

TAMBOURINES by REMO
Acousticon Shells
HEADLESS le"“fsm\]
Single Row Jingles Heap
6" Shell $17.00 $ 20.00
8" Shell 21.75 21.00
10" Shell 23.20 26.00
Double Row Jingles
8" Shell 24.00 27.00
10" Shell 26.00 33.00
RECORDERS
Yamaha Soprano $ 6.95
by the dozen 72.00
Yamaha Alto 35.00
Yamaha Tenor 75.00
Lauren Soprano 3.99
HARMONICAS
Pocket Pal 9.95
Golden Melody 39.95
Lee Oskar 37.95
PITCH PIPE
Chromatic Pitch Pipe 21.85
XYLOPHONES
Economy 25-Note Chromatic 29.95

UKULELES & GENERAL MUSIC

Makala Ukulele Packs

These ukes feature a vintage look at an
entry-level price. The pack comes with

a clip-on tuner, gig bag, and instruction
pamphlet. This is the perfect uke for a

beginner.
Soprano $ 69.99
Concert 89.99
Tenor 109.99
Makala Baritone Ukulele 82.99

(not available as a pack)

Wanderer Acoustic-Electric
U-Bass
Entry level Mahogany U-bass Aquila
Thundergut® strings and a UK-500B
3-band pick-up.

229.99

Many other ukulele models available.

Learn to Play Ukulele
Starter Kit
Kit includes:
Kala Soprano Ukulele
Free Online Lessons
Quick Start Guide
Free Tuning App
Custom Logo Tote Bag

$ 59.99

Please call for pricing.

SOUND EFFECTS

(also see p. 16 & 17)

Plastic Slide Whistle $ 2.50
Jaw Harp 5.95
Ocarina 3.15
Musical Spoons 7.99
Nose Flute .93
Hohner Plastic Kazoo 1.39

by the dozen 15.00

Boomwhackers

Chromatic Set $ 13.95
C Major Pentatonic 17.95
C Major Diatonic 19.99
Bass Chromatics 35.99
Octivator Tube Cap Set* 9.99

* drops pitch by one octave

Log Drum

Timber Drum Company log drum with
mallets.
$ 99.99

Metalophones,
Xylophones, and
Glockenspiels

are available from
many sources:

¢ SONOR
fTuDio A9

€ YAMAHA

...and more

call for prices

All prices subject to change without notice.




KEYBOARDS & MUSICAL GIFTS

27

& YAMAHA
DIGITAL KEYBOARDS

PSR-E263 Portable Keyboard
An ideal starter keyboard: 61-key, entry-
level keyboard featuring a wide variety of
sounds and functions.

$119.99

PSR-E363 Portable Keyboard
61 touch-sensitive keys allow for expres-
sive, dynamic performances. Its versatile
functions make this the go-to instrument
for beginning players.

179.99

PSR-EW300 Portable Keyboard
Packed with versatile functions, a power-
ful sound system, and a wide, 76-note,
touch-sensitive keyboard, this is a smart
choice for the piano beginner.

249.99

PSR-E463 Portable Keyboard
The best entry keyboard for performing
various styles of music, from the latest to
vinyl favorites. It has a 61-key touch re-
sponse keyboard with powerful on-board
speakers and easy-to-use professional
features like assignable live control knobs,
quick sampling, Groove Creator, and USB
audio recorder.

279.99

PSR-EW400 Portable Keyboard
The top of the line keyboard in PSR-E
Series for both piano focused players
and live performers. The 76-key touch
response keyboard, various easy-to-use
professional features, and new Live!
Grand Piano voice make this a great
instrument for practice, performance and
creating. 12W + 12W amplifiers drive
on-board sound system, and L/R out-
puts provide professional connectivity
to PA systems or recording hardware.

$ 399.99

YPG-535 Portable Grand Keyboard
88 piano-style keys with Graded Soft
Touch, matching stand, sustain pedal,
USB storage, backlit LCD displays nota-
tion and lyrics.

499.99

B2 Digital Piano

» 88 naturally weighted keys

» 3 levels of touch sensitivity

» 2 concert grand samples plus electric
piano and harpsichord (8 voices)

» Use the internal speakers or dual lines
out (also has MIDI out)

 Available in black or white

$ 499.99

Optional stand 99.99

LP380 Digital Piano

* Naturally weighted keys

» Dynamic acoustic piano sound plus
classic electric sounds (30 voices)

9 different temperments

» Transpose, fine tune features

* Built in metronome

» Use the external speakers or stereo line
out (also has MIDI in/out)

» 3 pedal unit included

« Available in black, white, red, rosewood

 Sturdy stand included

999.99

73 key version same as above except
comes in two-tone colors: orange/
black, cream/black. silver/black

899.99
Digital keyboard technology is constantly
changing. Please call for information on
new models and availablity.

88 key version

Hohner AirBoard
Honer invented the melodica decades ago and
it became a featured instrument in so many
genres including funk, dubstep, reggae, jazz,
pop, andfolk thatitdemanded a new personality.
With a cool new appearance, striking padded
travel bag and redesigned mouthpiece, the
AirBoard is designed for a new generation of
musicians.

32 note

37 note

$79.99
99.99

30" RAINSTICK

Artisans make rainsticks from the skeletons
of dead Quisco and Copado cacti. Thorns
are pounded into the hollow shafts of the
cactus in a spiral pattern. Pebbles cascading
over the thorns create the wonderful sound
of rain. Rainsticks make a perfect gift for
people of all ages!

$43.20

Egg Shakers
These small egg-shaped shakers give you
great control over their delicate sound. Their
durability and novel shape make them popular
with everyone.
LPM300

MUSIC PENCILS

order by catalog number & name

K-1410
K-1411
K-1412
K-1415
K-1413
K-1414
K-1409

Flute
Clarinet

Sax

French Horn
Trumpet
Trombone
Violin

K-1400
K-1417
K-1407
K-1408
K- 1420
K-1427
K-1429

$2.50

Keyboard
Drum Set
Treble Clef
1/8 Note

I » Band

I 9 Choir

I ¥ Orchestra

All pencils $ .60 each or 2 for $ 1.00
order in quantities $ 5.00 per dozen

order by catalog number & name

CASE TAGS
K-1706  Flute
K-1707 Clarinet
K-1708 Sax

K-1711  French Horn
K-1709  Trumpet
K-1710  Trombone

K-1705
K-1730
K-1723
K-1718
K-1724
K-1725

Violin
Bassoon
Tuba
Drum Set
Band
Orchestra

all case tags $ 2.00

All prices subject to change without notice.

568  Oboe 537 Harp

546 Flute 578 Snare drum
547 Clarinet 549 Drum set
566  Alto sax 579  Conga

542 Tenor sax 520 Stratocaster
577 Bari sax 599 Steel guitar
558 French horn 531 Treble clef
545  Trumpet 553 Bass clef
550 Trombone 532 1/8 note
573  Tuba 596  Cello

543 Violin / viola 597 Bass

529 Piano

(' Pins-#13.95 each )

G(eychains -8 9.99)

Necklaces /earrings available for some instruments.

Kealwear
JKM Baseball cap 12.00
JEM Tuque (knit cap) 12.00



28

Acoustic pickup 22
Agogo bells 12
B
Bags, cello/bass 22
Bags, sticks/cymbals 14/19
Bass: Bags 22

Bows 21
Dampit 22
Strings 20
Bass drum mallets 16
Bass drum harness 1
Bass drum heads 15
Bass drum pedals 18
Bassoon accessories 3
Bassoon reeds 1
Batons 9
BERP 6
Bells, chromatic 26
Bird call effects 13
BoPep 3
Bongo drums 12
Boomwhackers 26
Bore oil 5
Bows 21
Bridges 22
Brushes, drum 14
Brushes, mouthpiece:
Brass 6
Woodwind 5
C
Cabasa 12
Cajon 13
Care kits, brass 7
Care kits, string 22
Care kits, woodwind 4
Cases straps 10
Cases, band 10
Cases, string instrument 22
Castanets 12
Cello: Bags 22
Bows 21
Bridges 22
Dampit 22
Strings 20
Tuners 21
Chimes, bar 13
Chin rests 21
Chromatic pitch pipe 26
Clarinet: Accessories 3
Care Kits 4
Cases 10
Dampit 5
Mouthpieces 2
Padgards 4
Reeds 1
Claves 12,13
Cleaners, brass 7
Cleaners, woodwind 5
Clips, triangle 13
Congas 13
Cork 5
Cork grease 5
Cowbells 12

Cymbal pads/ straps 11

Cymbal polish 11
Cymbal repair parts 19
Cymbals 19
D
Dampits 5,22
Disinfectants 6
Dictionaries, music 23
Djembe 13
Drum: Harnesses 1
Heads 15
Keys 15
Pedals 18
Thrones 18
Snares 18
Slings 1
Sticks 14
Drumsets 13
E
Egg shakers 12
Electric violin 22
Endpin rests 21
F
Fine tuners 21
Fingerboard tape 22
Flip folders 1
Flute: Accessories 5
Care kit 4
Finger Rests 3
Pad Sets 5
Padgards 4
Flutist's Friend lyres 11
Folders 23, BC
Fr. Horn Mouthpiece 6
G
Gig bags 10
Guiro 12,13
Guitar strings 25
Guitars 25
H
Harmonicas 26
Heads, drum 13
Humidifier, reeds 5
Humidifier, strings 22
J
Jam blocks 12
Jaw harps 26
K
Kazoos 26
Key oil 5
Keyboards 27
L
Lesson books 23
Ligatures 3
Lubricants, brass 7
Lubricants, woodwind 5
Lyres 11
M
Maintenance Kits:
Brass 7
String 22
Woodwind 4
Mallets, bass drum 16

Mallets, keyboard 17

Mallets, timpani 16
Manuscript paper 23
Maracas 12
Marching accessories 11
Method books 23
Metronomes 24
Mouthpiece brushes:
Brass 6
Woodwind 5
Mouthpiece, brass 6
Mouthpiece, woodwind 2
Mouthpiece caps 3
Mouthpiece disinfectant 6
Mouthpiece pouches 6
Mouthpiece pullers 6
Music stands 9
Mutes, brass 8
Mutes, string 21
N
Neck straps 3
Novelties 27
o
Oboe reeds 1
Oboe supplies 5
Qils, brass 7
Qils, woodwind 5
Ocarina 26
P
Pad savers (Padgard) 4
Pedals, drum 18
Pins, miniature 27
Pitch pipes 21
Polish, violin 22
Practice pads 14
R
Rainstick 27
Ratchet effect 13
Recorders 26
Reed cases 5
Reeds 1
Repair supplies 5
Rock stops 21
Rosin 21
Rotary oil 7
Rototom heads 15
S
Sabian products 19
Sax: Accessories 3
Care Kits 4
Cases 10
Mouthpieces 2
Padgards 4
Reeds 1
Stands 9
Straps 3
Seat straps 3
Screwdrivers 5
Shoulder rests 21
Shoulder rest bags 10
Sirens 13
Slapstick 13
Sleigh bells 13
Slide oil 7
Slide whistles 13,26

INDEX

Snakes, trombone
Snakes, trumpet
Snares

Staff paper

Stand carts

7
7
18
23
9

Stands, band instrument 9

Stands, cymbal
Stands, hi-hat
Stands, music
Stands, practice pad
Stands, snare drum
Stands, string bass
Sticks, drum

String adjusters
Strings

Swabs

T
Tailgut
Tambourines

18
18

9

14
18
22

14
21
21,20
5

22
26

Temple blocks (Granite) 12

Thrones, drum
Thumb piano
Thumb rest
Timpani heads
Timpani mallets
Triangles
Trombone: Care kit
Case
Cleaning Rod
Mouthpiece
Snake
Trumpet: Care kit
Case
Mouthpiece
Snake
Tuba Mouthpiece
Tuners
Tuners, guitar
Tuning forks

V)
Ukuleles
\)
Valve guards
Valve oil
Vibraslap
Viola: Bows
Bridges
Cases
Dampit
Strings
Tuners
Violin: Bows
Bridges
Cases
Dampit
Strings
Tuners
w
Whistles
Woodblocks
X
Xylophones
Z

Zildjian products

18
26
3
15
16
13
7
10
7
6

-_—
~No o~~~

N N
[$, I Nie))

26

12
21
22
22
22
20
21
21
22
22
22
20
21

13
12

26

14,19



	2019 Catalog cover lo res
	2019 Catalog

